Gearbox subassembly Unterbaugruppe Getriebe

2
BRG5104 ®5x10x4mm
Bearing Lager
O ’
G70505 @7x5x0.5mm
Washer Waschmaschine
C— 2
M20101 ©2x10.1mm
Pin Haltestift
:
BRG5104 @5x10x4mm
Bearing Lager
O ‘
G70505 @7x5x0.5mm
m Washer Waschmaschine
\: 2
A\
BRG593  ®@5x9x3mm
Bearing Lager
—— 1
M20101 ©2x10.1mm
Pin Haltestift
2
25x10x4mm
Bearing Lager
2

@5x10x4mm
Bearing Lager

1

@7x5x0.5mm
Washer Waschmaschine

1

22x10.1mm
Pin Haltestift

P8GBP01
P8GBZ01
P8GBZz02

P8GB827

1 U e
L
|

P8GBZ03

Mye

P8GBP03

P8GBZ05 B
K
P8GB822
P8GB824

@/

P8GBZ06




1

1

BRG5104 @5x10x4mm
Bearing Lager
G70505 @7x5x0.5mm
Washer Waschmaschine
C—
M20101 22x10.1mm

| o
HHM3012

Pin Haltestift

@3x12mm
Screw Schraube

P8GB824

P8GBKO02

19




|

BRG5104 ©5x10x4mm
Bearing Lager

® 1

G80502 ©8x5x0.2mm
Washer Waschmaschine

I 1

M20101 ©2x10.1mm
Pin Haltestift

20



e 3

HHM3012 ®@3x12mm
Screw Schraube

|

BRG5104 ©®5x10x4mm
Bearing Lager

| 5

HHM3012 @3x12mm
Screw Schraube

e 1

KHO03 23mm

Circlip Sicherungsring

21




[ i 2

HHM3080 @3x8mm
Screw Schraube

® 1
KHO3 @3mm
Circlip Sicherungsring

HHM4012 @4x12mm
Screw Schraube

I 1

HHM3012 @3x12mm
Screw Schraube

P8GBK04

P8M20S

\/i

L«
%%GBK%

22




Front axle subassembly Unterbaugruppe Vorderachse

............................... 1 [ e 4
BRG12184 HKM2560 ©2.5x6mm
212x18x4mm Screw Schraube

Bearing Lager

BRG15214
@15x21x4mm
Bearing Lager

HHM3014 ®@3x14mm
Screw Schraube

>

BRG5104 ©®5x10x4mm
Bearing Lager

P8PAFO01

P8PAFC

23



) 1
M20101  @2x10.1mm [

Pin Haltestift
P8AZ01
S /
%2/ M
)

) 1
M20101  ©2x10.1mm D
Pin Haltestift
P8AZ02
SN
oA S M
)
— 1 D
M20101  @2x10.1mm P8AG628 B

Pin Haltestift

KHo4  @4mm [ oo 4
Circlip Sicherungsring
O 1 HHM3010 @3x10mm D
Screw
G80502  @8x5x0.2mm Schraube l

Washer Waschmaschine

2 P8PAF04

BRG5104 ©5x10x4mm

Bearing Lager/
) M20101  @2x10.1mm
Pin Haltestift
1
KHO4  @4mm [ s 4
Circlip Sicherungsring HHM3010  @3x10mm
Q 1 Screw

G80502 ©8x5x0.2mm
Washer Waschmaschine

o P8PAF04

BRG5104 ©5x10x4mm
Bearing Lager

Schraube l

() |
)t M20101  @2x10.1mm

Pin Haltestift

24



Sleeve Hilse:
T70453

HHM3014 ®@3x14mm
Screw Schraube

’ & Sleeve Hiilse:
HHM3014 @3x14mm , T70453
Screw Schraube

25



Rear axle Subassembly Unterbaugruppe Hinterachse

P8PAFO01

HHM3014 ®3x14mm
Screw Schraube

>

BRG5104 ©®5x10x4mm
Bearing Lager

P8HSAO6

P8PAF01

P8PARC

1

@ — :
KHO04 @4mm

Circlip Sicherungsring HHM3010 ©3x10mm
Q 2 Screw
Schraube \
G80502 ?8x5x0.2mm 1 Y

Washer Waschmaschine

2 P8PAF04 = \J)/}— P8PAR03
) ‘, )

BRG5104 ©®5x10x4mm
Bearing Lager

= l PS8PAFR

D ) 1 / I
Nt M20101  @2x10.1mm =

Pin Haltestift

26



® 1
KHO04 @4mm

Circlip Sicherungsring
© 2
G80502 ?8x5x0.2mm

Washer Waschmaschine
2
BRG5104 ©5x10x4mm

Bearing Lager

e

[
L 1

HHM3014 ®@3x14mm
Screw Schraube

| o 2

HHM3025 ®3x25mm
Screw Schraube

A ERERATAATTTY

I

L E U R <<= mmmm e mmm e mmm e maaas
\‘ Ll 1

HHM3014 @3x14mm
Screw Schraube

IIl\\‘ll\1llll\ll\lllilll\\‘\l\\\\lll\\ll\l\11l‘\\\l\lll\\llI\l‘l\lllllmllll\ll\l\\llll\\‘\l\ll\\“i ----------------- 2

HHM3025 ®3x25mm
Screw Schraube

P8PAF04

| @Mﬂiﬁmmﬂw 2

HHM3010 ®3x10mm
Screw
Schraube D

@2x10.1mm
Pin Haltestift

27




Assembly on axles Montage an Achsen

Screw Schraube
Screw Schraube
Screw Schraube
Screw Schraube
Screw Schraube

@3x8mm
@3x8mm

HHM3014 @3x14mm
HHM3010 @3x10mm
HHM2080 @2x8mm

[ T

M3080
(i

(o

©8x3x0.5mm

G80305

Washer Waschmaschine |

28



1
Screw Schraube

i

HHM3025 @3x25mm

| e

VoS!
AR Q)

)

g,

P8PV29

Screw Schraube

Screw Schraube
Screw Schraube

(i

i

I

il

L
HHM3018 @3x18mm

i
HHM3016 @3x16mm
HTM3014 @3x14mm
[

29




NS
A8 4
S

Screw Schraube

23mm

Nut Nuss

Screw Schraube
Screw Schraube

HHM3028 @3x28mm
PS801C
@3x8mm

HHM3032 @3x32mm

(i
M3080

30



] —— 2

HHM3018 @3x18mm
Screw Schraube

IIlll\,\\\\l\'v‘Jﬁl\l‘l‘\\l\l\l\\l\1l\\ll\\\l\l\lll\\l\l\ll\l\l\l\l\l\\\\l\l\\!l\l\l‘P‘\l\l\\'\‘1\\\\1\1\\\1\\\\\\1\\\\\\1\\\\\\\\\\‘J -1

HHM3032 @3x32mm
Screw Schraube

1
M30 @3mm
Nut Nuss

HHM3028 ®3x28mm
Screw Schraube

PS801C

31




HTB2615 ©2.6x15mm
Screw Schraube

HHM2512 ©2.5x12mm
Screw Schraube

(o 1

HWWM2040 @2x4mm

- Screw Schraube
@) 5
N%

G70505 @7x5x0.5mm
Washer Waschmaschine

© ’

G62505 ©6x2.5x0.5mm
Washer Waschmaschine

(i E——— 1

HTB2615 ©2.6x15mm
Screw Schraube

(o 1
HWWM2040 @2x4mm
Screw Schraube

O 2
G70505 @7x5x0.5mm
Washer Waschmaschine

(e 1
HTB2680 ©2.6x8mm
Screw Schraube

| ey 1
HKM2580 ©2.5x8mm
Screw Schraube

©) ,

G80325 ©8x3x2.5mm
Washer Waschmaschine

2

/N
=/
G62505 ©6x2.5x0.5mm

Washer Waschmaschine

[ o e 4

HHM2512 ©2.5x12mm
Screw Schraube

P8PV25B

32



Final Assembly Endmontage

| g 6

HHM3016 @3x16mm
Screw Schraube

[ e

HHM3014 @3x14mm
Screw Schraube

| 2 PePVO7 %

HHM3080 ®3x8mm
Screw Schraube

| omang - 2

HHM3016 @3x16mm
Screw Schraube

4

HKM3012 ©3x12mm
Screw Schraube




[[mwmwm 6

HHM3010 @3x10mm
Screw Schraube

[ o 2

HHM3080 ®3x8mm
Screw Schraube

@
i —— 2

HHM3022 ®3x22mm
Screw Schraube

I — 4

HHM3018 @3x18mm
Screw Schraube

W— 2
S40122 ©4x12.2mm
Screw Schraube

M30 23mm
Nut Nuss

34



M30 @3mm
Nut Nuss

Screw Schraube

[ oo 5

HHM3010 ®3x10mm
Screw Schraube

P8PV26 L — 2

HHM3022 ®@3x22mm
Screw Schraube

[0 — 4

HHM3018 @3x18mm
Screw Schraube

[ — 2

HHM3016 @3x16mm
Screw Schrabe

(o)}
—

2 e

HTM3012 @3x12mm

S40122 @4x12.2mm
Screw Schraube

Screw Schraube




e 6 [ [immm 1

? HHM3014 ©3x14mm HHM3080 @3x8mm
? ? Screw Schraube Screw Schraube
| | oy 4 Dymm 2
HHM3010 ©@3x10mm HKM2560 ©2.5x6mm
Screw Schraube Screw Schraube

HHM3014 @3x14mm
Screw Schraube

[ - 2

HHM2512 ©®2.5x12mm
Screw Schraube

©

G62505 ©6x2.5x0.5mm
Washer Waschmaschine

36



[ o 6

HHM3010 @3x10mm

Screw Schraube PT2202-1

PT2202-2

S4092 ©4x9.2mm
Screw Schraube

P8HV33

4

M40 @4mm
Nut Nuss

37




LPSHBM

e 2

HHM3022 ®3x22mm
Screw Schraube

38




Body Exploded View Gehéaduse Explosionszeichnung

P8PB10

[ e 2 P8PBO7 P8PB11

HKM2560 ©®2.5x6mm
Screw Schraube

| 4

HKM3080 @3x8mm

Screw Schraube mmm 2
[ v 5 HTWM2040 @2x4mm
HHM2580 ©2.5x8mm Screw Schraube

Screw Schraube @mmm 7
[ e 30 MPW2660 ©2.6x6mm
HHM2510 22.5x1 gmm Screw Schraube

crew Schraube [ﬁmﬁm
4

[ s 16 HTB2660 @2.6x6mm
HHM3010  ®3x10mm Screw Schraube

Screw Schraube 1
| g 6
HHM3012 @3x12mm M40 B

Screw Schraube ] |

fit

| g - 16 |I|m“m“““m‘m" 1
HHM3016  ®3x16mm HHM4080 @4x8mm

Screw Schraube Screw Schraube
W —— 2 I
HHM3022 ®3x22mm HM4015  @4x15mm

Screw Schraube Screw Schraube

39 40



P8PBS

P8PBOZ

Front-Light Assembly

Accessory list Zubehorliste

P8PB01

P8PBO3

Bonnet Accessories

Body Assembly

P8PBO4

Body

Interior Trim

PSPBOG

Lower Fixed Frame

Left & right Fixed Frame

Roof Accessories

P8PBOB

P8PB09

P8PB10

Tail Light Assembly

P8PB11

Top Lamp

Upper Roof Frame

P8PB12
—

Guarder

P8PB13

i

P8PB14 P8PB15

Spare Tire Holder

10 HEPM OR
+O ow
20 O+
LYE +
+ 8 8—
TO
+O cH1 oz OF
© %)
© +
° b

Light Controller

Rear Fixed Brackets

il

P8PB16

Support Frame

P8HBZ4 P8PV01

Front Bumper

Battery Compartment

Body Accessories

Screw

(With Magnets)

41



PBPV06

P8PV07

P8PV08

P8PV11

Rear Connector

P8PV12

Rear Shock Mount

P8PV15

%

Fixed Brackets

Gearbox Mount

P8PV1 8A

Pedal

Vise Jaw(F/R)

P8HV19

Steering Servo Mount

P8PV21

-
G (

Servo Mount

B
(p (@
(p (@

Rope Mount

P8HV24

Connectioner

P8PV25A

Receiver Box

Shock Connectors

P8PV26

Servo Swingarm

17g Servo Accessories

P8PV28

20g Servo Accessories

Principal Axis

Lower Support Bar
(Long)

Upper Support Bar
(Short)

42




=

P8PV30

P8PV31

Connecting Linkage

Watts Linkage

P8PV34

Steering Damper

EE

7 N4 N (7 Y ( N
N )\ )\ )\ J

Girder

P3801 C

Support Bar

Wheel

Tire & Inner tire

Wheel Hub

Item Name Quantity
P8AGA11 Gear 1PCS
P8AG628 Gear 1PCS
P8AG618 Gear 1PCS

P8AZ01 Axle 1PCS
P8AZ02 Axle 1PCS
P8AZ04 Axle 1PCS
P8PAF02 Front Axle Cabin 1PCS
P8PAF03 Left-Front Axle Cabin 1PCS
P8PAF04 Axle Lid 1PCS
P8PAF05 Right-Front Axle Cabin 1PCS
P8PAR02 Rear Axle Cabin 1PCS
P8PAR03 Rear Portal Axle Cabin 1PCS

Front Axle Subassembly

Rear Axle Subassembly

43




P8PAFR

P8PAFL

P8PARR

P8PARL

Right Front Portal
Axle Assembly

P8HSA05

© O

Left Front Portal
Axle Assembly

P8HSA06

Right Rear Portal
Axle Assembly

P8AF01

Differential

Connector

Item Name |Quantity Item Name |Quantity|

P8GB817 | Gear 1PCS P8GBZ07 Axle 1PCS
P8GB827 | Gear 1PCS P8GBPO1 | Shift Paddle 1PCS
P8GB834 | Gear 1PCS P8GBP03 | Connector 1PCS
P8GB824A| Gear 1PCS P8GBP04 Fixture 1SET
P8GB822 | Gear 1PCS P8GBKO01 | Gearbox Part| 1PCS
P8GB824 | Gear 1PCS P8GBKO02 |Gearbox Part| 1PCS
P8GB817A| Gear 1PCS P8GBKO03 | Gearbox Part| 1PCS
P8GB845 | Gear 1PCS P8GBKO06 | Gearbox Part| 1PCS
P8GBZ01 Axle 1PCS

P8GBZ02 Axle 1PCS

P8GBZ03 | Axle 1PCS

P8GBZ04 | Axle 1PCS

P8GBZ05 Axle 1PCS

P8GBZ06 | Axle 1PCS

Axle Lid

PBGBK04

Left Rear Portal
Axle Assembly

PSGBK05

Motor Fixed Seat

P8GBP04

SN

Accessories

P8GBS14

Gearbox Subassembly

835903

Overload Protection
Components

Motor Gear

P8M203

35kg Servo (Steering)

17g Servo

20g Servo

Motor

44




T80

ESC

Transmitter

Receiver

45




HKM2560 @2.5x6mm 12PCS BRG5104 Bearing 8PCS
HKM2580 @2.5x8mm 12PCS BRG593 Bearing 8PCS
HKM3080 @3x8mm 12PCS BRG12184 Bearing 8PCS
HKM3012 @3x12mm 12PCS BRG15214 Bearing 8PCS
HTB2660 @2.6x6mm 12PCS G80502 Washer 12PCS
HTB2680 @2.6x8mm 12PCS G80325 Washer 12PCS
HTB2615 @2.6x15mm 12PCS G80305 Washer 12PCS
HTM3012 @3x12mm 12PCS G70505 Washer 12PCS
HTM3014 @3x14mm 12PCS G62505 Washer 12PCS
HTM4018 @4x18mm 12PCS M20101 Pin 12PCS
HHM2080 @2x8mm 12PCS M30 @3mm Nut 8PCS
HHM2580 @2.5x8mm 12PCS M40 @4mm Nut 8PCS
HHM2510 @2.5x10mm 12PCS NUT30 @3mm Nut 12PCS
HHM2512 @2.5x12mm 12PCS KHO03 @3mm Circlip 12PCS
M3080 @3x8mm 12PCS KHO04 @4mm Circlip 12PCS
HHM3080 @3x8mm 12PCS T7040A Sleeve 8PCS
HHM3010 @3x10mm 12PCS T70453 Sleeve 8PCS
HHM3012 @3x12mm 12PCS

HHM3014 @3x14mm 12PCS

HHM3016 @3x16mm 12PCS

HHM3018 @3x18mm 12PCS

HHM3022 @3x22mm 12PCS

HHM3025 @3x25mm 12PCS

HHM3028 @3x28mm 12PCS

HHM3032 @3x32mm 12PCS

HHM4080 @4x8mm 12PCS

HHM4012 @4x12mm 12PCS

HWWM2040 @2x4mm 12PCS

HTWM2040 @2x4mm 12PCS

MPW2660 @2.6x6mm 12PCS

HM4015 @4x15mm 12PCS

$40122 @4x12.2mm 12PCS

$4092 @4x9.2mm 12PCS

46



